

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 681

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE MARSICO

Printer's No. 1706

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by inserting after "violence"
2 or intimidation

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by striking out all of said line
4 and inserting

5 PROTECTION OF VICTIMS OF SEXUAL VIOLENCE OR
6 INTIMIDATION

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by inserting after "to"
8 protection of victims of

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "victim
10 protection" and inserting
11 or intimidation

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "inflicts" and
13 inserting
14 and intimidation can inflict

15 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by inserting after "violence"
16 and intimidation

17 Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

18 "Intimidation." Conduct constituting a crime under either of
19 the following provisions between persons who are not family or
20 household members:

21 18 Pa.C.S. § 2709(a)(4), (5), (6) or (7) (relating to
22 harassment) where the conduct is committed by a person 18
23 years of age or older against a person under 18 years of age.

24 18 Pa.C.S. § 2709.1 (relating to stalking) where the
25 conduct is committed by a person 18 years of age or older
26 against a person under 18 years of age.

27 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "A
28 sexual violence victim protection" and inserting

1 An
2 Amend Bill, page 4, line 14, by inserting after "chapter"
3 designed to protect a victim of sexual violence or
4 intimidation

5 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "of
6 ~~Title 18~~ 18 PA.C.S. (relating to crimes and offenses)"

7 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 24 through 29, by striking out all
8 of said lines

9 Amend Bill, page 5, line 17, by inserting after "violence"
10 or intimidation

11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 23, by striking out "sexual violence
12 victim protection"

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 26, by striking out "sexual violence
14 victim protection"

15 Amend Bill, page 5, line 27, by inserting after "orders"
16 issued under this chapter

17 Amend Bill, page 7, line 29, by inserting after "DEFENDANT"
18 with respect to sexual violence or intimidation

19 Amend Bill, page 10, line 13, by inserting after "VICTIM"
20 of sexual violence

21 Amend Bill, page 11, line 1, by striking out the comma after
22 "services" and inserting

23 in the case of sexual violence and

24 Amend Bill, page 11, line 2, by inserting after "service"
25 in the case of sexual violence or intimidation

26 Amend Bill, page 11, line 25, by inserting after "VIOLENCE"
27 or intimidation

28 Amend Bill, page 14, line 18, by striking out "act" and
29 inserting

30 chapter

1 Amend Bill, page 16, line 19, by inserting after "counties"
2 in the case of sexual violence
3 Amend Bill, page 16, line 21, by inserting after "them"
4 in the case of sexual violence or intimidation
5 Amend Bill, page 17, line 4, by inserting after "chapter"
6 which relates to sexual violence
7 Amend Bill, page 20, line 25, by inserting after "order"
8 related to sexual violence
9 Amend Bill, page 21, line 6, by striking out "act" and
10 inserting
11 chapter
12 Amend Bill, page 21, line 14, by striking out "act" and
13 inserting
14 chapter
15 Amend Bill, page 23, line 27, by inserting after "victim"
16 of sexual violence
17 Amend Bill, page 24, line 14, by inserting after "victim"
18 of sexual violence
19 Amend Bill, page 26, lines 11 and 12, by striking out
20 "(relating to sexual violence victim protection)" and inserting
21 (relating to protection of victims of sexual violence or
22 intimidation) with respect to sexual violence